

## **RESOLUTION 2019-029**

## APPOINTING KADY STRODE TO THE BUDGET COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, there are two vacancies on the Budget Committee for citizen members; and

WHEREAS, the City advertised the vacancies and received four applications for consideration; and

**WHEREAS,** Kady Strode was interviewed by Mayor Mays, the Council liaison to the Budget Committee, City Manager Joe Gall, and Budget Committee Vice-Chair Paul Mayer; and

**WHEREAS,** Kady Strode was endorsed by Mayor Mays, the Council liaison to the Budget Committee, City Manager Joe Gall, and Budget Committee Vice-Chair Paul Mayer; and

**WHEREAS,** ORS 294.414(5) requires staggering of the terms of the appointive members of the budget committee so that one-third of the terms end each year.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

**Section 1.** Kady Strode is hereby appointed to the Budget Committee for a three year term pursuant to ORS 294.414(5), with a term expiring April 16, 2022.

**Section 2.** This Resolution is effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 16th of April, 2019.

Keith Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder